
Warner (9-7-4) -vs- Columbia Int (18-3)
11/29/2021 at Lakeland, Fla. (Austin Tindall Park)

 
 

 
 

 

 
Scoring Summary

 
Cautions and Ejections: 15:17 (YELLOW), #4 Hafael Carneiro (CIU)   40:25 (YELLOW), #6 Makendy Preservil (WARNER-2)   64:17
(YELLOW), #9 Juan Ospina (CIU)   

Date: 11/29/2021
Attendance: 37
Stadium: Austin Tindall Park
Officials: Referee, Hassan Bellmnahia   Asst. Referee, Elvis
Osmanovic   Tim Barr   Alt. Official, Juan Kalb   

Goals By Period 1 2 Total
Warner 1 0 1
Columbia Int 1 1 2

Warner 1

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

5 Bryce Bowman 0 0 0 0 90
7 Dawson Johnson 5 2 0 0 83
9 Deven Ingley 0 0 0 0 67
10 Juan Gazzotti 2 0 0 0 67
12 Austyn Brinkley 0 0 0 0 48
14 Alexej Coronel 0 0 0 0 77
16 Bhassakon Songvejkas 2 1 0 0 67
21 Eduardo DaSilva 5 1 0 0 83
35 Seth Tarbox 0 0 0 0 73
36 Yvelson Pierre 0 0 0 0 87
99 Woodlerson Cyrius 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
3 Pedro Lorencatto 0 0 0 0 17
6 Makendy Preservil 0 0 0 0 13
11 Marin Klapuh 0 0 0 0 7
13 Julian Rodriguez 0 0 0 0 7
17 Kendy Pierre 2 2 1 0 45
18 Evan Kowalski 0 0 0 0 10
19 Spencer Tassone 0 0 0 0 23
22 Pouchon Pierre 1 0 0 0 23
31 Matheus Sessa 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 17 6 1 0 994

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
99 Woodlerson Cyrius 90:00 2 4

Totals 2 4

Columbia Int 2

Pos # Player SH SOG G A MIN
Starters

1 Hazel Ley 0 0 0 0 90
4 Hafael Carneiro 2 1 1 0 90
5 Michael Abongo 0 0 0 0 90
6 Igor Eduardo 2 1 0 0 90
8 Daniel Ospina 1 1 0 0 90
9 Juan Ospina 3 2 0 1 73
10 Homulo Barreto 2 0 0 0 83
11 Praise Kabwe 1 0 0 0 83
14 Sohya Yamamoto 2 0 0 0 90
27 Jonathan Muller 0 0 0 0 51
29 Sonny Quintinilla 0 0 0 0 90

Substitutes
TM TEAM 0 1 1 0 0
16 Daniel Monllor 0 0 0 0 0
18 Lucas Galdino 0 0 0 0 7
24 Noe Limas 0 0 0 0 7
28 Bryan Molina 0 0 0 0 39
44 Marion Williams 0 0 0 0 17

Totals 13 6 2 1 990

# Goalkeepers Minutes GA Saves
1 Hazel Ley 90:00 1 4

TM TEAM 0:00 0 1
Totals 1 5

Shots By Period 1 2 Total
Warner 7 10 17
Columbia Int 7 6 13

Saves By Period
Warner 4 0 4
Columbia Int 1 4 5

Corner Kicks By Period 1 2 Total
Warner 2 4 6
Columbia Int 4 1 5

Fouls By Period
Warner 8 16 24
Columbia Int 6 8 14

Time Team Goal Scorer Assist Description
27:35 CIU TEAM Center back played the cross back into t

35:02
WARN
ER-2 Kendy Pierre Intercepted pass and dribbled all the wa

71:58 CIU Hafael Carneiro Juan Ospina Chipped into the box and headed far post



Time Play By Play
00:00 Woodlerson Cyrius at goalie for Warner.
00:00 Hazel Ley at goalie for Columbia Int.
00:12 Shot by CIU Juan Ospina, SAVE Woodlerson Cyrius.
01:26 Shot by WARNER-2 Eduardo DaSilva HIGH.
05:21 Shot by CIU Juan Ospina, SAVE Woodlerson Cyrius.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
-- Foul on Warner.
07:44 Shot by CIU Juan Ospina WIDE.
-- Foul on Warner.
09:05 Shot by CIU Igor Eduardo, SAVE Woodlerson Cyrius.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
13:44 Corner kick by WARNER-2 Bhassakon Songvejkas [13:44].
15:17 Yellow card on CIU Hafael Carneiro.
16:31 Shot by WARNER-2 Dawson Johnson, SAVE TEAM.
16:51 Shot by WARNER-2 Juan Gazzotti WIDE.
17:30 Corner kick by CIU Homulo Barreto [17:30].
-- Foul on Warner.
20:42 WARNER-2 substitution: Kendy Pierre for Austyn Brinkley.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
23:46 Shot by WARNER-2 Dawson Johnson WIDE.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Warner.
27:35 GOAL by CIU OWN GOAL (FIRST GOAL).

Warner 0, Columbia Int 1
-- *Center back played the cross back into the net.
28:21 WARNER-2 substitution: Matheus Sessa for Juan Gazzotti.
28:21 WARNER-2 substitution: Spencer Tassone for Deven Ingley.
28:21 WARNER-2 substitution: Pedro Lorencatto for Seth Tarbox.
28:21 WARNER-2 substitution: Pouchon Pierre for Bhassakon Songvejkas.
28:21 CIU substitution: Bryan Molina for Jonathan Muller.
28:21 CIU substitution: Marion Williams for Juan Ospina.
29:00 Corner kick by CIU Sonny Quintinilla [29:00].
29:01 Shot by CIU Igor Eduardo WIDE.
30:37 Shot by CIU Daniel Ospina, SAVE Woodlerson Cyrius.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
32:11 WARNER-2 substitution: Makendy Preservil for Alexej Coronel.
33:20 Shot by WARNER-2 Pouchon Pierre BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
34:12 Shot by WARNER-2 Eduardo DaSilva BLOCKED.
34:20 Corner kick by WARNER-2 Pouchon Pierre [34:20].
35:02 GOAL by WARNER-2 Kendy Pierre, goal number 2 for season.

Warner 1, Columbia Int 1
-- *Intercepted pass and dribbled all the way in and slotted far post.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Warner.
37:47 CIU substitution: Lucas Galdino for Praise Kabwe.
37:47 WARNER-2 substitution: Marin Klapuh for Dawson Johnson.
40:25 Yellow card on WARNER-2 Makendy Preservil.
-- Corner kick by CIU Daniel Monllor.
41:37 Corner kick by CIU Lucas Galdino [41:37].
42:35 Shot by CIU Sohya Yamamoto BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
45:00 End of period [45:00].
45:00 Start of 2nd period [45:00].

45:00
For WARNER-2: #99 Woodlerson Cyrius, #5  Bryce Bowman, #14 Alexej Coronel, #36 Yvelson Pierre, #35 Seth Tarbox, #21
Eduardo DaSilva, #16 Bhassakon Songvejkas, #9  Deven Ingley, #7  Dawson Johnson, #10 Juan Gazzotti, #12 Austyn Brinkley.

45:00
For CIU: #1  Hazel Ley, #4  Hafael Carneiro, #5  Michael Abongo, #6  Igor Eduardo, #8  Daniel Ospina, #9  Juan Ospina, #10
Homulo Barreto, #11 Praise Kabwe, #14 Sohya Yamamoto, #27 Jonathan Muller, #29 Sonny Quintinilla.

45:25 Shot by WARNER-2 Juan Gazzotti BLOCKED.
45:28 Shot by WARNER-2 Eduardo DaSilva WIDE.



47:58 Shot by WARNER-2 Bhassakon Songvejkas WIDE.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
-- Foul on Warner.
50:53 Shot by WARNER-2 Dawson Johnson, SAVE Hazel Ley.
51:43 Offside against Columbia Int.
51:49 WARNER-2 substitution: Evan Kowalski for Yvelson Pierre.
52:20 Offside against Warner.
-- Foul on Warner.
54:43 WARNER-2 substitution: Yvelson Pierre for Evan Kowalski.
55:30 Shot by WARNER-2 Eduardo DaSilva WIDE.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Warner.
58:15 Shot by CIU Hafael Carneiro WIDE.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
59:58 Shot by WARNER-2 Eduardo DaSilva, SAVE Hazel Ley.
-- Foul on Warner.
61:57 Shot by CIU Sohya Yamamoto WIDE.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Warner.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
64:17 Yellow card on CIU Juan Ospina.
64:46 WARNER-2 substitution: Kendy Pierre for Austyn Brinkley.
66:20 Shot by WARNER-2 Dawson Johnson HIT POST.
66:29 Shot by WARNER-2 Kendy Pierre, SAVE Hazel Ley.
66:52 Corner kick by WARNER-2 Eduardo DaSilva [66:52].
-- Foul on Warner.
67:54 CIU substitution: Bryan Molina for Jonathan Muller.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
-- Foul on Warner.
69:27 Shot by CIU Praise Kabwe HIGH.
-- Foul on Warner.
70:45 CIU substitution: Noe Limas for Homulo Barreto.
71:35 Corner kick by CIU Sohya Yamamoto [71:35].
71:58 GOAL by CIU Hafael Carneiro, Assist by Juan Ospina, goal number 10 for season.

Warner 1, Columbia Int 2
-- *Chipped into the box and headed far post
75:23 WARNER-2 substitution: Julian Rodriguez for Juan Gazzotti.
75:23 WARNER-2 substitution: Spencer Tassone for Deven Ingley.
75:23 WARNER-2 substitution: Pouchon Pierre for Bhassakon Songvejkas.
75:23 WARNER-2 substitution: Evan Kowalski for Eduardo DaSilva.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
76:33 Shot by WARNER-2 Bhassakon Songvejkas, SAVE Hazel Ley.
76:51 Corner kick by WARNER-2 Pouchon Pierre [76:51].
77:24 Corner kick by WARNER-2 Pouchon Pierre [77:24].
77:29 Shot by WARNER-2 Dawson Johnson HIGH.
77:39 CIU substitution: Homulo Barreto for Noe Limas.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
-- Foul on Columbia Int.
-- Foul on Warner.
82:06 WARNER-2 substitution: Eduardo DaSilva for Evan Kowalski.
82:06 WARNER-2 substitution: Austyn Brinkley for Kendy Pierre.
82:06 WARNER-2 substitution: Juan Gazzotti for Julian Rodriguez.
82:06 WARNER-2 substitution: Deven Ingley for Spencer Tassone.
82:06 WARNER-2 substitution: Bhassakon Songvejkas for Pouchon Pierre.
-- Foul on Warner.
85:20 Corner kick by WARNER-2 Bhassakon Songvejkas [85:20].
-- Foul on Warner.
86:28 Shot by CIU Homulo Barreto WIDE.
86:31 WARNER-2 substitution: Kendy Pierre for Pedro Lorencatto.
-- Foul on Warner.



88:39 Shot by CIU Homulo Barreto BLOCKED.
-- Foul on Warner.
90:00 End of period [90:00].


